

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-1985 Version: 1 Name: Agreement Between Owner and Contractor – N.V.

Heathorn Company The Center at Foster Project -

Division of Facilities Planning and Management

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 8/17/2021 In control: Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management

 On agenda:
 9/22/2021
 Final action:
 9/22/2021

 Enactment date:
 9/22/2021
 Enactment #:
 21-1507

**Title:** Approval by the Board of Education of Agreement Between Owner and Contractor by and between

the District and N.V. Heathorn Company, Concord, CA, for the latter to provide the latter to remove the stainless-steel chemical pipe to the steam header, install caps, remove insulation on the feed water tank to expose nipple, drain tank, route stainless steel pipe on (E) hangers to feed water tank, install new check valve and repair insulation, with services including all work described in the July 12, 2021, proposal attached to this Agreement as Exhibit A, for the Center at Foster Project, in the amount of \$16,346.00, with work scheduled to commence on September 23, 2021, and scheduled to

last until December 31, 2021.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21-1985 Agreement Between Owner and Contractor – N.V. Heathorn Company – The Center at

Foster Project - Division of Facilities Planning and Management

Contact: Tadashi.Nakadegawa@ousd.org

| Date      | Ver. | Action By          | Action                     | Result                                     |  |
|-----------|------|--------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------------------------|--|
| 9/22/2021 | 1    | Board of Education | Adopted on the General Con | Adopted on the General Consent Report Pass |  |

Approval by the Board of Education of Agreement Between Owner and Contractor by and between the District and N.V. Heathorn Company, Concord, CA, for the latter to provide the latter to remove the stainless-steel chemical pipe to the steam header, install caps, remove insulation on the feed water tank to expose nipple, drain tank, route stainless steel pipe on (E) hangers to feed water tank, install new check valve and repair insulation, with services including all work described in the July 12, 2021, proposal attached to this Agreement as Exhibit A, for the Center at Foster Project, in the amount of \$16,346.00, with work scheduled to commence on September 23, 2021, and scheduled to last until December 31, 2021.